Lots401 - 410

Lot #401: GREY-PAINTED PINE PLANT STAND

The central raised shelf above two datted shelves and tray base,
on casters; 35x 32x 20in.

Estimate: $ 250.00 - $ 350.00

Lot #402: RUSTIC BLUE-STAINED PINE BENCH

Thetop rail above stick splats and the armrests on block supports
joined by plank seat; 38 in. x 5 ft. 10 in. Provenance: Garden
House, New Partial, CT.

Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 400.00

Lot #403: EIGHT FOLDING BRIDGE CHAIRSAND TWO
END TABLES

Chairs 32 x 17 x 18 in. Provenance: Fatmir Taraj, Marche Paul
Bert, France.

Estimate: $ 250.00 - $ 350.00

Lot #404: SLATE-TOP PINE TRESTLE TABLE

The rectangular top on block and flared trestles joined by h-
stretcher; 29 1/2 in. x 8 ft. 10 in. x 33 1/2 in. Provenance: Fatmir
Targ), Marche Paul Bert, France.

Estimate: $ 1000.00 - $ 2000.00

Lot #405: SET OF OUTDOOR TEAK FURNITURE
Labeled Barlow Tyrie; comprising one round dining table, four
large armchairs, one bench, two side tables and six chaise
lounges.

Estimate: $ 1000.00 - $ 2000.00

Lot #406: SET OF OUTDOOR TEAK FURNITURE

Labeled Barlow Tyrie; comprising four folding chairs, four square
side tables, two armchairs, one round table and two rectangular
side tables.

Estimate: $ 1000.00 - $ 2000.00
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Lot #407: SOUTH CAUCASIAN LONG RUG

Worked with tightly woven octagons on a chocolate brown field,
within saffron primary stepped octagons and multiple guard
border; approx. 11 ft. 9in. x 4 ft. 3 in. Provenance: Sotheby's
Arcade: Rugs and Carpets, Sale 1617, Lot 202, June 30, 1998.
Estimate: $ 500.00 - $ 1000.00

Lot #408: SHIRVAN RUG

The chocolate brown ground with terracotta, blue, pink and
saffron rectangles, within three borders; approx. 4 ft. 5in. x 3ft. 4
in. Provenance: Benardout & Benardout, London, England.
Estimate: $ 500.00 - $ 700.00

Lot #409: 20TH C. SHIRVAN KILIM

Worked with horizontal bands of latched medallions, spaced by
ivory ground zig-zag bands; approx. 7 ft. 4in. x 5 ft.

Estimate: $ 400.00 - $ 800.00

Lot #410: TURKISH RUG

Worked with slightly banded stepped octagons anchored to a
pistachio ground, within three borders; approx. 6 ft. 6in. x 4 ft. 10
in. Provenance: Sotheby's Arcade: Rugs and Carpets, New Y ork,
Sale 1617, Lot 72, June 30, 1998.

Estimate: $ 1000.00 - $ 1500.00
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Lots 411 - 420

Lot #411: NORTHWEST PERSIAN RUG

The brown field worked with hexagons and floral poles, within
ivory primary and two guard borders; approx. 6 ft. 3 in. x 3 ft. 6 in.
Provenance: Perez Antique Carpets & Textiles, London, England.
Estimate: $ 700.00 - $ 900.00

Lot #412: SHIRVAN RUG

Worked with ivory and tan serrated leaves on a cobalt ground,
within ivory primary and cobalt and tan guard borders; approx. 4 ft.
7 in. x 3 ft. 1 in. Provenance: Benardout & Benardout, London,
England.

Estimate: $ 600.00 - $ 800.00

Lot #413: 20TH C. AFGHAN KILIM

Worked with horizontal stripes in wine red, blue, pea green, brown
and orange; approx. 6 ft. 8 in. x 5 ft. 1/2 in.

Estimate: $ 400.00 - $ 800.00

Lot #414: TWO KILIM SADDLE BAGS CONVERTED TO
PILLOWS

With tightly woven diamonds, tasseled ends; approx. 25 x 23 in.
Note: Purchased from a Bedouin outside Jerusalem while filming
Leon Uris's "QB VII," from the camel ridden by Sir Anthony
Hopkins.

Estimate: $ 150.00 - $ 250.00

Lot #414A: 20TH C. AFGHAN KILIM

Worked with horizontal stripes in wine red, blue, pea green, brown
and orange; approx. 6 ft. 11 1/2 in. x 5 ft. 3 1/2 in.

Estimate: $ 400.00 - $ 800.00

Lot #415: KAZAK RUG

Worked with cobalt and celadon green medallions anchored to
terracotta field, within primary ivory serrated leaf and two wine
glass borders; approx. 6 ft. 9 in. x 3 ft. 11 in. Provenance:
Benardout & Benardout, London, England.

Estimate: $ 700.00 - $ 900.00
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Lot #416: TURKISH CARPET

The green field worked with rose and ivory octagons, within
terracotta main and six guard borders; approx. 10 ft. x 6 ft. 4 in.
Estimate: $ 2000.00 - $ 3000.00

Lot #417: TWO 20TH-CENTURY KILIMS

Worked with horizontal stripes or stepped hexagons; approx. 9 ft. X
4ft.10in.and 9 ft. 11 in. x 4 ft. 10 in.

Estimate: $ 100.00 - $ 200.00

Lot #418: KAZAK LONG RUG

The central terracotta field within ivory primary latched and
multiple guard border, areas of wear; approx. 8 ft. x 3 ft. 9 in.
Provenance: Sotheby's Arcade: Rugs and Carpets, Sale 1617, Lot
93, June 20, 1998.

Estimate: $ 800.00 - $ 1200.00

Lot #419: KAZAK RUG

Worked with tightly woven latched medallions on an ivory field,
within wine glass and checked borders; approx. 5 ft. 8 in. x 3 ft. 9
in. Provenance: Butterfield's, CA, 11/15/88, Lot 4658.

Estimate: $ 700.00 - $ 1000.00

Lot #420: TURKISH KILIM

The dark blue field worked with rows of small birds in flight, within
multiple border; approx. 13 ft. 7 in. x 3 ft. 11 in. Provenance: David
Gillies Antiques, Toronto, Canada.

Estimate: $ 800.00 - $ 1200.00
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Lots 421 - 430

Lot #421: TURKISH RUG

Worked with brown and camel's hair medallion anchored to a
wine red field; approx. 7 ft. 10 in. x 4 ft. 11 in. Provenance:
Sanaiy Carpets, London, England.

Estimate: $ 1000.00 - $ 1200.00

Lot #422: AFGHAN RUG

Worked with conjoined squares enclosing cruciform medallions in
gray and orange; approx. 4 ft. 1 in. x 2 ft. 8 in. Provenance:
Sanaiy Carpets, London, England.

Estimate: $ 300.00 - $ 600.00

Lot #423: AFGHAN CARPET

Worked with conjoined latched concentric diamonds on a cobalt
ground; approx. 7 ft. 2 in. x 5 ft. 5 in.

Estimate: $ 1000.00 - $ 1500.00

Lot #424: TURKISH RUG

Worked with two ivory octagons on an orange ground, within
primary ivory meander border; approx. 4 ft. 2 in. x 2 ft. 5 in.
Provenance: Perez Antique Carpets and Textiles, London,
England.

Estimate: $ 300.00 - $ 600.00

Lot #425: SHIRVAN RUG

Worked with two ivory and two terracotta medallions anchored to
an abrashed brown ground, within ivory primary and two hooked
borders; approx. 4 ft. 1 in. x 2 ft. 11 in. Provenance: Sanaiy
Carpets, London, England.

Estimate: $ 300.00 - $ 600.00
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Lot #426: NORTHWEST PERSIAN LONG RUG

The salmon field worked with conjoined terracotta hexagons
within serrated black surround and three main meander and three
narrow borders; approx. 9 ft. 10 in. x 3 ft. 3 in. Provenance:
Sotheby's, New York, Rug Sale, 4/4/2001, Lot 222.

Estimate: $ 1000.00 - $ 1500.00

Lot #427: KARADJA LONG RUG

Worked with fawn stepped medallions on cobalt ground, within
rose, fawn, wine red and sky blue borders; approx. 11 ft. x 3 ft. 11
in. Provenance: Benardout & Benardout, London, England.
Estimate: $ 1000.00 - $ 2000.00

Lot #428: 20TH C. AFGHAN KILIM

Worked with vertical rows of stepped diamonds, in orange, wine
red, black, ivory and blue; approx. 5 ft. 8 in. x 5 ft. 1 in.
Estimate: $ 300.00 - $ 600.00

Lot #429: SERAB RUNNER

The camel's hair field worked with conjoined blue hexagons,
within wine glass and s-hook borders, areas of wear; approx. 7 ft.
11 in. Provenance: Sotheby's, New York, April, 4, 2001, Lot 128.
Estimate: $ 1000.00 - $ 2000.00

Lot #430: SHIRVAN RUG

Worked with pinecone medallions, within primary ivory s-hook
and four barber pole borders; approx. 3 ft. 3in. x 3 ft. 11 in.
Provenance: Benardout & Benardout, London, England.
Estimate: $ 400.00 - $ 600.00
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END OF AUCTION

Lots 431 - 440

Lot #431: QASHQA'lI CARPET

Worked with blue and ivory hexagons on terracotta ground with
ivory spandrels, cobalt primary and ivory guard borders; approx.
12 ft. 10 in. x 5 ft. 8 in. Provenance: Sotheby's, New York, Fine
Oriental and European Carpets, December 14, 2001, Lot 34.
Estimate: $ 1500.00 - $ 3000.00

Lot #432: DAGHESTAN RUG

The ivory field worked with stylized flowerheads within
flowerhead, stripes and barber pole borders; approx. 3 ft. 10 in. x 2
ft. 9 in. Provenance: Benardout & Benardout, London, England.
Estimate: $ 400.00 - $ 800.00

Lot #433: 20TH C. OUSHAK CARPET

The sky blue field worked with stylized foliage within primary
brown border and two fawn guard borders; approx. 14 ft. 8 in. x 11
ft. 2 in. Provenance: Sotheby's Arcade: Decorations and Furniture
Sale, NY, 12/18/96, Lot 660.

Estimate: $ 3000.00 - $ 6000.00

Lot #434: LARGE BIDJAR CARPET, NORTH PERSIA,
LATE 19TH CENTURY

The dark blue field worked with lattice overlay enclosing floral
stems, foliage and horses within primary amber border with blue
and green stylized foliate medallions and two ivory meander guard
borders, areas of wear and reweaving; approx. 16 x 15 ft.
Provenance: Sotheby's, New York, Sale 7072, Lot 254, December
12, 1997.

Estimate: $ 8000.00 - $ 12,000.00
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